

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4223/2022

Goverdhan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. DS Gharsana

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vineet Jain, Sr. Advocate, assisted  
by Mr. Pravin Vyas  
Mr. AR Malkani for  
Mr. MA Siddiqui, AAG

**JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**Order**

**28/09/2022**

List this case on 12.10.2022, as prayed.

**(DINESH MEHTA),J**

247-pooja/-

सत्यमेव जयते