

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4223/2022

Goverdhan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. D.S. Gharsana  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.A. Siddiqui, GA cum AAG  
Mr. A.R. Malkani, AAAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

**Order**

**25/01/2023**

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

**(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J**

10-Rashi/-