


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4223/2022

Goverdhan Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Singh, PP.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Sr. Advocate assisted
by Mr. Harshwardhan Singh -R/2.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

Order

12/08/2024

None present for the petitioner.

Post it on 19.09.2024.

Meanwhile, learned Public Prosecutor to apprise the Court
qua status of the trial.

(ARUN MONGA),J

125-Rmathur/-